
TROFEO MAIA ESO B
MERANO (10/04/2021) - MERANARENA (8 corsie, base 25m)

Gara n.1.00 - 4x50 Stile Libero - Mixed-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. Esordienti B  A (2011) - SSV Bozen 02:24.91 18

00:35,15 - 01:10,55 - 01:47,70 - 02:24.91

BONAPACE JACOPO (00:35.15)

RUIZ DANIEL (00:35.40)

PERTOLL NICOLE (00:37.15)

MARZONER MIA (00:37.21)

2. Esordienti B  A (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:25.31 14

00:33,85 - 01:10,01 - 01:51,10 - 02:25.31

GRIGGIO ERIK (00:33.85)

MORGESE SERENA (00:36.16)

NALDI CHIARA (00:41.09)

COMPER GIACOMO (00:34.21)

3. Esordienti B  A (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:33.71 12

00:37,39 - 01:16,57 - 01:57,43 - 02:33.71

LEIMGRUBER AMY (00:37.39)

PARISI LORENZO (00:39.18)

WEIS JASMIN (00:40.86)

GALANTE DIEGO (00:36.28)

4. Esordienti B  A (2011) - SSV Bruneck 02:40.04 10

00:37,31 - 01:17,90 - 02:02,96 - 02:40.04

KLIMENT SAMUEL (00:37.31)

SCHUSTER VANESSA SOPHIE (00:40.59)

NIEDERMAIR MIRA (00:45.06)

BACHER DENNIS GIUSEPPE (00:37.08)

5. Esordienti B  A (2011) - AS Merano 02:48.33 8

00:43,26 - 01:23,80 - 02:07,82 - 02:48.33

COVI EMILY SOFIA (00:43.26)

NIGRO PIETRO (00:40.54)

GALLO ANNA (00:44.02)

CECAN MAXIM (00:40.51)

6. Esordienti B  A (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 03:06.69 6

00:43,38 - 01:29,90 - 02:22,50 - 03:06.69

TAYEA ALEXANDER ANTON (00:43.38)

DE MARCO JURI (00:46.52)

VOLGGER SARA (00:52.60)

MAIR LEAH (00:44.19)

Gara n.2.00 - 100 Stile Libero - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. SERMPEZIS  MAXIMOS VASILEIOS (2010) - Sportclub Meran 01:11.28 9

00:33,04 - 01:11.28

2. MAHLKNECHT  LEO MARIUS (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:18.37 7

00:34,75 - 01:18.37

3. MATTIVI  MORITZ (2010) - SSV Bozen 01:18.51 6

00:37,84 - 01:18.51

4. ROMAGNOLI  ELIA (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:24.96 5

00:39,46 - 01:24.96

1Pag.10/04/2021    MERANO    TROFEO MAIA ESO B



5. GALANTE  DIEGO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:25.04 4

00:40,77 - 01:25.04

6. COMPER  GABRIEL (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:28.68 3

00:40,40 - 01:28.68

7. NARDUZZO  LUCA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:29.31 2

00:41,82 - 01:29.31

8. FAUSTINI  FILIP (2011) - SSV Bruneck 01:29.64 1

00:41,01 - 01:29.64

9. CUZZOLIN  MATTIA (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:30.23
00:41,15 - 01:30.23

10. SAMMARCO  ALESSANDRO (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:30.85
00:43,64 - 01:30.85

11. TAYEA  ALEXANDER ANTON (2010) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 01:35.54
00:41,80 - 01:35.54

12. PELLEGRINI  DANIELE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:36.63
00:44,72 - 01:36.63

13. MARTELLUCCI  CARLO ALBERTO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:36.83
00:45,27 - 01:36.83

14. GALANTIN  RICCARDO (2011) - AS Merano 01:41.46
00:44,06 - 01:41.46

15. PERONI  GABRIELE (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:41.47
00:46,39 - 01:41.47

16. MERCURI  GIORGIO (2011) - SSV Bruneck 01:41.65
00:46,31 - 01:41.65

17. MAYRHOFER  SAMUEL (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:43.92
00:48,60 - 01:43.92

18. HINTEREGGER  LUKAS (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:46.34
00:46,88 - 01:46.34

19. FIAMMENGO  MATTIA (2010) - AS Merano 01:46.63
00:44,99 - 01:46.63

20. RIZZO  NICOLO' (2010) - AS Merano 01:58.71
00:53,15 - 01:58.71

Gara n.3.00 - 100 Stile Libero - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. ZAMBONINI  CHANDRA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:21.13 9

00:39,45 - 01:21.13

2. PERTOLL  NICOLE (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:21.20 7

00:39,40 - 01:21.20

3. LEIMGRUBER  AMY (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:23.36 6

00:40,64 - 01:23.36

4. SORRENTI  ISABELLA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 01:25.78 5

00:40,27 - 01:25.78

5. WALDNER  JANA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 01:30.25 4

00:41,70 - 01:30.25

6. WALDNER  LIA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 01:32.23 3

00:41,10 - 01:32.23

7. NALDI  CHIARA (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:34.79 2

00:43,25 - 01:34.79

8. CARDELLA  VITTORIA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 01:36.45 1

00:45,80 - 01:36.45

9. WEIS  JASMIN (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:36.64
00:44,55 - 01:36.64

10. WEISSENSTEINER  SOPHIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:37.76
00:45,43 - 01:37.76

11. DEFRANCESCHI  LILLY MARIA (2012) - Sportclub Meran 01:38.08
00:42,99 - 01:38.08

12. FOGLI  ALICE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:39.71
00:45,32 - 01:39.71
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13. WINKLER  IVY (2012) - SSV Bruneck 01:40.26
00:47,78 - 01:40.26

14. FISSNEIDER  ISABEL (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:41.49
00:46,72 - 01:41.49

15. SCALISI  GAIA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 01:42.54
00:48,22 - 01:42.54

16. RADOJEVIC  VIKTORIA (2011) - SSV Bruneck 01:46.81
00:50,10 - 01:46.81

17. FERDIK  KARLA (2012) - SSV Bruneck 01:48.08
00:45,96 - 01:48.08

Gara n.4.00 - 50 Farfalla - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. RUIZ  DANIEL (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:39.40 9

2. COMPER  GIACOMO (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:40.39 7

3. BACHER  DENNIS GIUSEPPE (2010) - SSV Bruneck 00:44.47 6

4. CANNAVACCIUOLO  ANDREA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:47.09 5

5. DE MARINIS  CRISTIANO (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:49.80 4

6. CECAN  MAXIM (2010) - AS Merano 00:51.48 3

7. SAMMARCO  ALESSANDRO (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:51.56 2

8. LUMI  KEVIN (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:51.74 1

0. SCAMPICCHIO  GIULIO VITTORIO (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto  SQ: Rit - Aufg.

Gara n.5.00 - 50 Farfalla - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. WIESER  JANA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:40.69 9

2. HELL  LENI (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:41.55 7

3. MORGESE  SERENA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:42.52 6

4. ASTER  HANNAH (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:44.49 5

5. ZAMBONINI  CHANDRA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:44.91 4

6. CAPIZZI  GIULIA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:45.05 3

7. SCHMID  LILLI (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:45.08 2

8. PUCCINELLI  MARIKA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:53.88 1

9. MAIR  LEAH (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:53.93

10. WEIS  JASMIN (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:54.61

11. TUCCI  AURORA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:56.88

12. UNTERBERGER  EVA (2011) - SSV Bruneck 01:01.01
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Gara n.6.00 - 100 Rana - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. MATTIVI  MORITZ (2010) - SSV Bozen 01:41.06 9

00:49,61 - 01:41.06

2. LINTNER  SIMON (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:43.18 7

00:49,86 - 01:43.18

3. SCAMPICCHIO  GIULIO VITTORIO (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:44.97 6

00:49,22 - 01:44.97

4. COMPER  GIACOMO (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:46.47 5

00:50,80 - 01:46.47

5. COMPER  GABRIEL (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:46.84 4

00:48,63 - 01:46.84

6. PARISI  LORENZO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:48.44 3

00:49,90 - 01:48.44

7. AGOSTI  ENRICO (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:53.18 2

00:53,51 - 01:53.18

8. CANNAVACCIUOLO  ANDREA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:54.56 1

00:56,14 - 01:54.56

9. NAGLER  ARMIN (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:57.89
00:54,41 - 01:57.89

10. CECAN  MAXIM (2010) - AS Merano 02:05.58
00:56,65 - 02:05.58

11. FIAMMENGO  MATTIA (2010) - AS Merano 02:10.07
01:00,52 - 02:10.07

12. SAXL  OLIVER (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 02:25.99
01:05,03 - 02:25.99

Gara n.7.00 - 100 Rana - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. ASTER  HANNAH (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:39.95 9

00:47,29 - 01:39.95

2. ALTOMARI  CAROLINA MARIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:42.85 7

00:49,58 - 01:42.85

3. ABRAM  HANNA (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 01:43.34 6

00:49,64 - 01:43.34

4. GHIROTTO  ALESSIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:46.89 5

00:51,78 - 01:46.89

5. DIBIASI  ROMINA (2012) - SSV Bozen 01:54.45 4

00:55,09 - 01:54.45

6. SCALISI  GAIA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 02:05.24 3

01:02,28 - 02:05.24

7. GALLO  ANNA (2011) - AS Merano 02:06.12 2

00:59,38 - 02:06.12

0. NIEDERMAIR  MIRA (2011) - SSV Bruneck  SQ: Arrivo irreg.

00:53,39 - 99:99.99

Gara n.8.00 - 50 Dorso - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. BONAPACE  JACOPO (2010) - SSV Bozen 00:38.32 9

2. BARBA  NICOLAS (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:39.57 7

3. MAHLKNECHT  LEO MARIUS (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:40.72 6
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4. GALANTE  DIEGO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:43.02 5

5. BACHER  DENNIS GIUSEPPE (2010) - SSV Bruneck 00:43.25 4

6. MARTELLUCCI  CARLO ALBERTO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:45.78 3

7. PELLEGRINI  DANIELE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:46.63 2

8. PARISI  LORENZO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:47.90 1

9. AGOSTI  ENRICO (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:47.97

10. COMPER  GABRIEL (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:48.01

11. KUSHCH  PAUL VITALIY (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:49.99

12. GALLMETZER REYES  SEBASTIAN (2011) - AS Merano 00:50.02

13. CROTTI  ALEX (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:50.96

14. DE MARCO  JURI (2010) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:51.49

15. ANFOSSO  VITTORIO GABRIELE (2011) - AS Merano 00:51.91

16. MUELLER  DAVID (2011) - AS Merano 00:53.63

17. SAXL  THOMAS (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:53.69

18. NAGLER  ARMIN (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:53.78

19. GALANTIN  RICCARDO (2011) - AS Merano 00:53.86

20. FAUSTINI  FILIP (2011) - SSV Bruneck 00:54.30

21. HINTEREGGER  LUKAS (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:55.64

22. MANCHEV  ALEKSANDAR (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:55.86

23. MANTOVAN  ETTORE (2011) - AS Merano 00:56.48

24. ANDREATTA  SIMONE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:56.51

25. PODDA  MATTIA (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:58.61

26. DANIELI  EDOARDO (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:58.67

27. AZEROUAL  ZAYD (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:59.52

0. SENONER  ADAM FLORUS (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto  SQ: Arrivo irreg.

Gara n.9.00 - 50 Dorso - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. MARZONER  MIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:42.56 9

2. LEIMGRUBER  AMY (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:42.66 7

3. SCHUSTER  VANESSA SOPHIE (2011) - SSV Bruneck 00:44.98 6
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4. MORGESE  SERENA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:45.10 5

5. NICOLO'  GIORGIA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:47.68 4

6. RAINER  CELINE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:47.93 3

7. CARDELLA  VITTORIA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:49.32 2

8. FERDIK  KARLA (2012) - SSV Bruneck 00:49.58 1

9. MAFFIA  CHIARA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:50.01

10. FILIPPI  ILARIA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 00:50.66

11. MAIR  LEAH (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:50.68

12. DEFRANCESCHI  LILLY MARIA (2012) - Sportclub Meran 00:53.32

13. GUALTEROTTI  EMMA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:53.95

14. CRISTOFORETTI  LAURA NICOLE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:54.14

15. KAPFINGER  SOFIE (2012) - Sportclub Meran 00:55.79

16. FAZIO  REBECCA (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:55.84

17. BERTOL  AMELIE (2011) - AS Merano 00:56.58

18. BRIGANTOVA  MICHAELA MARION (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:56.95

19. VOLGGER  SARA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:57.64

20. D'ANGELLA  LINDA (2012) - AS Merano 00:57.75

21. BURGER  ISABEL (2012) - AS Merano 00:57.85

22. AMRAIN  VALENTINA (2012) - SSV Bruneck 00:57.91

23. CARPINO  SIRIA (2011) - AS Merano 00:58.12

24. D'AMICO  SILVANA (2012) - AS Merano 00:58.54

25. RUSSO  AURORA (2012) - AS Merano 01:01.74

26. BOAROLI  MICHELLE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:04.94

27. OBERJAKOBER  MIA (2012) - SSV Bruneck 01:05.16

28. BASSO  MIRIAM (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:07.27

0. TOMASI  EMILY (2012) - Sportclub Meran  SQ: Arrivo irreg.

0. UNTERBERGER  EVA (2011) - SSV Bruneck  SQ: Falsa partenza

Gara n.10.00 - 100 Misti - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. BARBA  NICOLAS (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:23.00 9

00:40,37 - 01:23.00
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2. GRIGGIO  ERIK (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:25.34 7

00:38,12 - 01:25.34

3. RUIZ  DANIEL (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:29.79 6

00:42,75 - 01:29.79

4. ROMAGNOLI  ELIA (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:35.14 5

00:46,90 - 01:35.14

5. KLIMENT  SAMUEL (2010) - SSV Bruneck 01:37.01 4

00:45,29 - 01:37.01

6. BORGHETTI  DANIELE (2010) - SSV Bozen 01:39.02 3

00:44,79 - 01:39.02

7. CUZZOLIN  MATTIA (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:42.77 2

00:50,50 - 01:42.77

Gara n.11.00 - 100 Misti - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. WIESER  JANA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:32.46 9

00:45,63 - 01:32.46

2. PERTOLL  NICOLE (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:33.73 7

00:45,58 - 01:33.73

3. ALTOMARI  CAROLINA MARIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:34.28 6

00:45,28 - 01:34.28

4. HELL  LENI (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:34.89 5

00:45,70 - 01:34.89

5. SCHMID  LILLI (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:38.18 4

00:45,15 - 01:38.18

6. NALDI  CHIARA (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:53.44 3

00:52,34 - 01:53.44

7. PUCCINELLI  MARIKA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:56.05 2

00:54,92 - 01:56.05

Gara n.12.00 - 50 Stile Libero - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. BONAPACE  JACOPO (2010) - SSV Bozen 00:33.77 9

2. MAHLKNECHT  LEO MARIUS (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:33.86 7

3. GALANTE  DIEGO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:36.89 6

4. KLIMENT  SAMUEL (2010) - SSV Bruneck 00:37.58 5

5. CANNAVACCIUOLO  ANDREA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:38.66 4

6. LINTNER  SIMON (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:39.48 3

7. SCAMPICCHIO  GIULIO VITTORIO (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:39.81 2

8. TAYEA  ALEXANDER ANTON (2010) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:40.43 1

9. NARDUZZO  LUCA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:40.49

10. SAMMARCO  ALESSANDRO (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:41.39

11. BORGATO  FRANCESCO (2010) - Sportclub Meran 00:41.66

12. PELLEGRINI  DANIELE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:41.71

13. NIGRO  PIETRO (2011) - AS Merano 00:42.50
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14. CECAN  MAXIM (2010) - AS Merano 00:42.72

15. BORGHETTI  DANIELE (2010) - SSV Bozen 00:43.29

16. SENONER  ADAM FLORUS (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:43.48

17. NAGLER  ARMIN (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:43.57

18. GALANTIN  RICCARDO (2011) - AS Merano 00:44.41

19. KUSHCH  PAUL VITALIY (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:44.52

20. MAYRHOFER  SAMUEL (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:44.68

21. PERONI  GABRIELE (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:44.88

22. ANFOSSO  VITTORIO GABRIELE (2011) - AS Merano 00:46.85

23. DE MARCO  JURI (2010) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:47.02

24. DANIELI  EDOARDO (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:47.86

25. CROTTI  ALEX (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:48.15

26. LA MELA  DAVIDE (2011) - AS Merano 00:49.39

27. PODDA  MATTIA (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:50.20

28. AZEROUAL  ZAYD (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:50.94

29. TARDIVELLI  PIETRO (2010) - Sportclub Meran 00:52.03

30. ANDREATTA  SIMONE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:53.65

31. SAXL  OLIVER (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:54.98

32. MANCHEV  ALEKSANDAR (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:56.89

33. RIZZO  NICOLO' (2010) - AS Merano 00:59.26

0. MUELLER  DAVID (2011) - AS Merano  SQ: NP - NaS

Gara n.13.00 - 50 Stile Libero - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. MARZONER  MIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:36.30 9

2. WIESER  JANA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:37.01 7

3. ABRAM  HANNA (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:37.88 6

4. SORRENTI  ISABELLA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 00:37.92 5

5. NICOLO'  GIORGIA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:39.11 4

6. WALDNER  LIA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 00:39.92 3

7. WEIS  JASMIN (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:40.95 2
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8. GHIROTTO  ALESSIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:41.18 1

9. WEISSENSTEINER  SOPHIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:42.49

10. MAIR  LEAH (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:42.91

11. FISSNEIDER  ISABEL (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:43.31

12. RAINER  CELINE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:44.32

13. GALLO  ANNA (2011) - AS Merano 00:44.42

14. COVI  EMILY SOFIA (2011) - AS Merano 00:44.89

15. FILIPPI  ILARIA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 00:45.07

16. PUCCINELLI  MARIKA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:45.31

17. TUCCI  AURORA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:45.32

18. CARDELLA  VITTORIA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:45.36

19. DEFRANCESCHI  LILLY MARIA (2012) - Sportclub Meran 00:46.42

20. DIBIASI  ROMINA (2012) - SSV Bozen 00:47.60

21. RADOJEVIC  VIKTORIA (2011) - SSV Bruneck 00:47.66

22. MAFFIA  CHIARA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:48.71

23. TOMASI  EMILY (2012) - Sportclub Meran 00:49.34

24. BRIGANTOVA  MICHAELA MARION (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:49.58

25. GUALTEROTTI  EMMA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:50.15

26. FAZIO  REBECCA (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:51.07

27. UNTERBERGER  EVA (2011) - SSV Bruneck 00:51.15

28. BERTOL  AMELIE (2011) - AS Merano 00:51.50

29. CARPINO  SIRIA (2011) - AS Merano 00:52.47

30. AMRAIN  VALENTINA (2012) - SSV Bruneck 00:53.21

31. VOLGGER  SARA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:55.12

32. CRISTOFORETTI  LAURA NICOLE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:56.72

33. KAPFINGER  SOFIE (2012) - Sportclub Meran 00:57.10

34. ZULIAN  LENA (2012) - Sportclub Meran 00:57.11

35. OBERJAKOBER  MIA (2012) - SSV Bruneck 01:00.07

36. BASSO  MIRIAM (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:01.12

37. BOAROLI  MICHELLE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:10.61
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Gara n.14.00 - 100 Farfalla - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. BARBA  NICOLAS (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:27.42 9

00:40,64 - 01:27.42

2. RUIZ  DANIEL (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:32.67 7

00:41,32 - 01:32.67

Gara n.15.00 - 100 Farfalla - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. HELL  LENI (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:40.64 9

00:47,60 - 01:40.64

2. SCHMID  LILLI (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:41.54 7

00:45,86 - 01:41.54

Gara n.16.00 - 50 Rana - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. ROMAGNOLI  ELIA (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:44.57 9

2. CUZZOLIN  MATTIA (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:47.64 7

3. PARISI  LORENZO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:48.66 6

4. GRIGGIO  ERIK (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:49.21 5

5. LINTNER  SIMON (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:50.86 4

6. AGOSTI  ENRICO (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:51.61 3

7. NIGRO  PIETRO (2011) - AS Merano 00:52.40 2

8. LUMI  KEVIN (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:53.73 1

9. FAUSTINI  FILIP (2011) - SSV Bruneck 00:55.41

10. HINTEREGGER  LUKAS (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:55.55

11. MAYRHOFER  SAMUEL (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:56.54

12. BORGHETTI  DANIELE (2010) - SSV Bozen 00:56.91

13. CROTTI  ALEX (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:57.82

14. SENONER  ADAM FLORUS (2010) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:58.38

15. FIAMMENGO  MATTIA (2010) - AS Merano 00:58.42

16. MANTOVAN  ETTORE (2011) - AS Merano 00:59.89

17. LA MELA  DAVIDE (2011) - AS Merano 01:01.66

18. GALLMETZER REYES  SEBASTIAN (2011) - AS Merano 01:01.76

19. RIZZO  NICOLO' (2010) - AS Merano 01:09.46
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20. SAXL  OLIVER (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 01:09.84

Gara n.17.00 - 50 Rana - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. ASTER  HANNAH (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:46.98 9

2. ALTOMARI  CAROLINA MARIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:48.29 7

3. CAPIZZI  GIULIA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:50.81 6

4. NIEDERMAIR  MIRA (2011) - SSV Bruneck 00:51.49 5

5. GHIROTTO  ALESSIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 00:53.12 4

6. RADOJEVIC  VIKTORIA (2011) - SSV Bruneck 00:53.61 3

7. WALDNER  JANA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 00:53.65 2

8. FILIPPI  ILARIA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 00:55.19 1

9. DIBIASI  ROMINA (2012) - SSV Bozen 00:55.31

10. FOGLI  ALICE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:55.39

11. SCALISI  GAIA (2012) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 00:56.23

12. NICOLO'  GIORGIA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:58.45

13. WINKLER  IVY (2012) - SSV Bruneck 00:59.81

14. KUSHCH  SOFIA (2012) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:00.22

15. MAFFIA  CHIARA (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:02.56

16. D'ANGELLA  LINDA (2012) - AS Merano 01:02.70

17. BURGER  ISABEL (2012) - AS Merano 01:06.19

18. RUSSO  AURORA (2012) - AS Merano 01:06.27

19. D'AMICO  SILVANA (2012) - AS Merano 01:25.97

0. WEISSENSTEINER  SOPHIA (2011) - SSV Bozen  SQ: Virata irreg.

0. FERDIK  KARLA (2012) - SSV Bruneck  SQ: Nuotata Irregolare

Gara n.18.00 - 100 Dorso - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. SERMPEZIS  MAXIMOS VASILEIOS (2010) - Sportclub Meran 01:22.71 9

00:40,06 - 01:22.71

2. BONAPACE  JACOPO (2010) - SSV Bozen 01:22.93 7

00:41,38 - 01:22.93

3. GRIGGIO  ERIK (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:27.10 6

00:42,72 - 01:27.10

4. COMPER  GIACOMO (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:33.64 5

00:45,39 - 01:33.64
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5. KLIMENT  SAMUEL (2010) - SSV Bruneck 01:35.96 4

00:48,06 - 01:35.96

6. DE MARINIS  CRISTIANO (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:38.45 3

00:47,85 - 01:38.45

7. MARTELLUCCI  CARLO ALBERTO (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:42.43 2

00:48,76 - 01:42.43

8. DE MARCO  JURI (2010) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 01:55.55 1

00:57,12 - 01:55.55

9. MERCURI  GIORGIO (2011) - SSV Bruneck 01:56.36
00:58,10 - 01:56.36

10. SAXL  THOMAS (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 01:56.48
00:56,71 - 01:56.48

Gara n.19.00 - 100 Dorso - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. LEIMGRUBER  AMY (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:31.22 9

00:44,84 - 01:31.22

2. MARZONER  MIA (2011) - SSV Bozen 01:35.98 7

00:47,29 - 01:35.98

3. SORRENTI  ISABELLA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 01:37.20 6

00:48,40 - 01:37.20

4. SCHUSTER  VANESSA SOPHIE (2011) - SSV Bruneck 01:39.45 5

00:47,94 - 01:39.45

5. WALDNER  LIA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 01:42.24 4

00:49,47 - 01:42.24

6. WALDNER  JANA (2011) - Sportclub Meran 01:46.50 3

00:51,24 - 01:46.50

7. RAINER  CELINE (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:47.18 2

00:52,50 - 01:47.18

8. FISSNEIDER  ISABEL (2011) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:47.49 1

00:52,74 - 01:47.49

9. NALDI  CHIARA (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:49.69
00:53,75 - 01:49.69

10. FOGLI  ALICE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:57.14
00:54,07 - 01:57.14

11. CRISTOFORETTI  LAURA NICOLE (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:58.22
00:58,36 - 01:58.22

Gara n.20.00 - 200 Stile Libero - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. SERMPEZIS  MAXIMOS VASILEIOS (2010) - Sportclub Meran 02:42.27 9

00:35,69 - 01:16,09 - 01:59,48 - 02:42.27

2. MATTIVI  MORITZ (2010) - SSV Bozen 02:58.78 7

00:41,84 - 01:28,48 - 02:16,85 - 02:58.78

3. BACHER  DENNIS GIUSEPPE (2010) - SSV Bruneck 03:04.44 6

00:43,20 - 01:32,42 - 02:21,14 - 03:04.44

4. DE MARINIS  CRISTIANO (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:10.74 5

00:41,56 - 01:29,91 - 02:20,47 - 03:10.74

5. NARDUZZO  LUCA (2011) - SSV Bozen 03:17.82 4

00:44,67 - 01:36,10 - 02:28,72 - 03:17.82

6. PERONI  GABRIELE (2011) - SSV Bozen 03:31.21 3

00:47,90 - 01:43,20 - 02:39,49 - 03:31.21

7. LUMI  KEVIN (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:36.86 2

00:44,20 - 01:40,63 - 02:39,06 - 03:36.86

Gara n.21.00 - 200 Stile Libero - Femminili-Esordienti B
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Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. ABRAM  HANNA (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 03:01.05 9

00:41,65 - 01:28,23 - 02:15,13 - 03:01.05

2. ZAMBONINI  CHANDRA (2011) - SSV Bozen 03:02.63 7

00:42,06 - 01:29,52 - 02:17,54 - 03:02.63

3. PERTOLL  NICOLE (2011) - SSV Bozen 03:05.43 6

00:41,06 - 01:30,00 - 02:19,45 - 03:05.43

4. MORGESE  SERENA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:08.87 5

00:41,85 - 01:31,88 - 02:21,81 - 03:08.87

5. CAPIZZI  GIULIA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:22.19 4

00:41,35 - 01:32,90 - 02:28,93 - 03:22.19

6. TUCCI  AURORA (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:43.85 3

00:49,83 - 01:47,89 - 02:46,46 - 03:43.85

Gara n.22.00 - 4x50 Stile Libero - Maschili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. Esordienti B  A (2010) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:17.97 18

00:36,92 - 01:10,54 - 01:44,68 - 02:17.97

ROMAGNOLI ELIA (00:36.92)

COMPER GIACOMO (00:33.62)

GRIGGIO ERIK (00:34.14)

BARBA NICOLAS (00:33.29)

2. Esordienti B  A (2010) - SSV Bozen 02:24.03 14

00:35,18 - 01:10,46 - 01:48,04 - 02:24.03

BONAPACE JACOPO (00:35.18)

RUIZ DANIEL (00:35.28)

LINTNER SIMON (00:37.58)

MATTIVI MORITZ (00:35.99)

3. Esordienti B  A (2010) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:41.10 12

00:37,65 - 01:17,76 - 02:00,56 - 02:41.10

GALANTE DIEGO (00:37.65)

PARISI LORENZO (00:40.11)

PELLEGRINI DANIELE (00:42.80)

MARTELLUCCI CARLO ALBERTO (00:40.54)

4. Esordienti B  A (2010) - SSV Bruneck 02:43.57 10

00:38,15 - 01:16,83 - 01:57,70 - 02:43.57

KLIMENT SAMUEL (00:38.15)

BACHER DENNIS GIUSEPPE (00:38.68)

FAUSTINI FILIP (00:40.87)

MERCURI GIORGIO (00:45.87)

5. Esordienti B  A (2010) - AS Merano 02:54.51 8

00:44,79 - 01:26,29 - 02:12,22 - 02:54.51

LA MELA DAVIDE (00:44.79)

NIGRO PIETRO (00:41.50)

GALANTIN RICCARDO (00:45.93)

CECAN MAXIM (00:42.29)

0. Esordienti B  A (2010) - Polisportiva Vipiteno  SQ: Virata irreg. 4 frazionista

00:40,18 - 01:28,77 - 02:23,06 - 99:99.99

TAYEA ALEXANDER ANTON (00:40.18)

DE MARCO JURI (00:48.59)

SAXL OLIVER (00:54.29)

SAXL THOMAS (96:53.48)

Gara n.23.00 - 4x50 Stile Libero - Femminili-Esordienti B

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. Esordienti B  A (2011) - SSV Bozen 02:33.04 18
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00:37,36 - 01:14,47 - 01:53,65 - 02:33.04

MARZONER MIA (00:37.36)

WIESER JANA (00:37.11)

PERTOLL NICOLE (00:39.18)

ZAMBONINI CHANDRA (00:39.39)

2. Esordienti B  A (2011) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:45.04 14

00:38,51 - 01:18,20 - 02:01,08 - 02:45.04

MORGESE SERENA (00:38.51)

CAPIZZI GIULIA (00:39.69)

NALDI CHIARA (00:42.88)

FOGLI ALICE (00:43.96)

3. Esordienti B  A (2011) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:46.41 12

00:37,39 - 01:25,58 - 02:05,51 - 02:46.41

LEIMGRUBER AMY (00:37.39)

MAFFIA CHIARA (00:48.19)

NICOLO GIORGIA (00:39.93)

WEIS JASMIN (00:40.90)

4. Esordienti B  A (2011) - Polisportiva Vipiteno 02:46.69 10

00:38,65 - 01:21,04 - 02:06,79 - 02:46.69

ABRAM HANNA (00:38.65)

CARDELLA VITTORIA (00:42.39)

SCALISI GAIA (00:45.75)

MAIR LEAH (00:39.90)

5. Esordienti B  A (2011) - SSV Bruneck 02:52.36 8

00:40,74 - 01:25,95 - 02:09,46 - 02:52.36

SCHUSTER VANESSA SOPHIE (00:40.74)

NIEDERMAIR MIRA (00:45.21)

FERDIK KARLA (00:43.51)

WINKLER IVY (00:42.90)

6. Esordienti B  A (2011) - AS Merano 03:14.17 6

00:48,11 - 01:37,85 - 02:31,22 - 03:14.17

COVI EMILY SOFIA (00:48.11)

BURGER ISABEL (00:49.74)

DANGELLA LINDA (00:53.37)

GALLO ANNA (00:42.95)

0. Esordienti B  A (2011) - Sportclub Meran  SQ: Cambio ant.4° fr.

00:38,00 - 01:19,59 - 02:03,81 - 99:99.99

SORRENTI ISABELLA (00:38.00)

WALDNER JANA (00:41.59)

DEFRANCESCHI LILLY MARIA (00:44.22)

WALDNER LIA (00:38.32)
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